JHETHETY (IUN W4 Y N £ Vg

THOMAS OIL & GAS INC.
P. P. BOX 60026
SAN ANGELO, TEXAS 76906

July 5, 1999

Do oty Plillips

0il Conservation Division
2040 8. Pacheco Street

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Bond Release
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Phillips,

Thus letter is sent to request that the Qil Conservation Division release the bond on the
following wells:

/0600
Garcia 1R, 1800” FSL & 350° FEL, Section 24, Twsp. 31(North), Range 2 (East),
Rio Arriba, County, Bond # 38E921156.

This well was plugged in December, 1998. There is a second Bond on the Garcia #4,
which was to be located 940" FEL & 1200° FSL, Section 24, Twsp. 31 (North), Range 2
(East), Rio Arriba, County. Bond # 3SE921157. This well was never permitted, nor will
it be. Please release these two bonds as necessary and forward the releases to:

Maryanne Cornell
Reynolds Insurance

200 W. DeVargas St., Suite 8 - -
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501. (7f [{jjf

Sincerely,

= 7o P e
[rv//'y /0 /)07(0/,

P. M. Thomas A d 7T otk

Thomas Oil & Gas Inc. g ie” pated

PMT/jit o

/s bS5 si4¢



C-115 Operator's Monthly Report (Continuation Page)

2 Operator

MERRION OIL & GAS CORP

3 OGRID

014634

4 Month/Year

02/98

6 Page 10 of 39

INJECTION

PRODUCTION

DISPOSITION OF OIL, GAS, AND WATER

7
POOL NO. AND NAME
Property No. and Name
Well No. & U-L-S-T-R
API No.

“mMODOO =

Volume

[] 10
Pressure

=

NmMmOOO

12
Barrels of
oil/conden-

sate
produced

13
Barrels of
water
produced

14

MCF Gas
produced

Days
Produced

©omMODOOa

17
Point of
Disposition

18 19 20 21
Gas Qil on Volume Transporter
BTU or hand at (Bbls/mcf) OGRID
Oil API beginning
Gravity of month

AMODOOR

23
Oil on hand
at end of
month

17610 DEVIL R
007837 Salazar G 22
001 1-22-25N-06W
30-039-23093

007838 Salazar G 27
001 J-27-25N-06W

30-039-23081
002 A-27-25N-06W

30-039-23095

007839 Salazar G 34
001 K-34-25N-06W

30-039-22821

002 1-34-25N-06W

30-039-22798

003 E-34-25N-06W

30-039-22940
004 H-34-25N-06W

30-039-05747

007853 Warren G Com 26
002 F-26-25N-06W
30-039-23080

35

21

39

10

45

48

80

403

1182

588

859

933

28

SOOO

24

28

28

SO®O

28

[oX2Ne)

1899810
1899830

1900710

1911410
1911430

1900610
1900630

29
319
84
48

1239 007057

67

545
2385
244
80

1329 007057

162

1253 877( 007057

56

67

615

207




