## THOMAS OIL & GAS INC. P. P. BOX 60026 SAN ANGELO, TEXAS 76906

July 5, 1999

JUL -8 1999

Dorothy Phillips Oil Conservation Division 2040 S. Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Bond Release Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Phillips,

This letter is sent to request that the Oil Conservation Division release the bond on the following wells:

Garcia 1R, 1800' FSL & 350' FEL, Section 24, Twsp. 31(North), Range 2 (East), Rio Arriba, County, Bond #3SE921156.

This well was plugged in December, 1998. There is a second Bond on the Garcia #4, which was to be located 940' FEL & 1200' FSL, Section 24, Twsp. 31 (North), Range 2 (East), Rio Arriba, County. Bond #3SE921157. This well was never permitted, nor will it be. Please release these two bonds as necessary and forward the releases to:

Maryanne Cornell Reynolds Insurance 200 W. DeVargas St., Suite 8 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501.

783-4355-

Sincerely,

P. M. Thomas

Thomas Oil & Gas Inc.

PMT/jlt

Told Dokothy To hold plete

Told Papel work not complete

Bonds

915-655-5165

C-115 Operator's Monthly Report (Continuation Page)

$\neg \top$	1			7																							
2 Operator MERRION OIL & GAS CORP	7	POOL NO. AND NAME Property No. and Name	Well No. & U-L-S-T-R API No.	17610 DEVILS FORK GALLUP	-	Ņ	30-039-23093		007838 Salazar G 27	001 J-27-25N-06W	30-039-23081	002 A-27-25N-06W	30-039-23093	007839 Salazar G 34	(1)	30-039-22821	002 I-34-25N-06W	(L)	003 E-34-25N-06W	30-039-22940 004 H 34-25N-06W/	004 (1-04-2014-0044	30-039-05747			007853 Warren G Com 26	ა	30-039-23080
_   GAS	<u> Н</u>	00	→ m 0				Р				S		O			ח		ס		П	)	ဟ				П	7
CORP	9	Volume								٠																	
RP INJECTION	15	Pressure																									
$ \frac{1}{\omega}$			2 M D																								
OGRID	12	Barrels of oil/conden-	sate produced				35				0	)	c			21		39		10	<u> </u>	0				<u>ת</u>	C4
014634 PRODUCTION	13	Barrels of water	produced				48				0	o				0		80	i.	0	<u> </u>	0				>_	c
Q	14	MCF Gas produced					403				0	)	c			1182		588		859	_	0				ဂ သ	900
4 Month/Year	╝	Days Produced					28				0	<b>)</b>				24		28	•	28	>	0					200
(ear	<b>B</b>	00	ωmp	$\dashv$	_			≶ ଜ ଜ					0					_					o o	≥			າ ດ ເ
	17	Point of Disposition					1899810	1899830					1900710									1911410	1911430			1000610	1900630
02/98 6 Pa	18	Gas BTU or	Oil API Gravity					1239															1329				1253
N OF OIL,	19	Oil on hand at	beginning of month				29						67									545				1 2 2 3	70
GAS. AND V	20	Volume (Bbls/mcf)						319 84 48															2385 244	80			877
Page 10 of 39	21	Transporter OGRID			•			007057															007057				007057
10 of :	22	00	O m 4					ש⊂								_							_	ס			<u> </u>
	23	Oil on hand at end of	month				64						67									615				307 —	707